## 507065131 01/10/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7111968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER TREML	01/03/2022
JULIA SANWALD	01/03/2022
STEFAN KLINGLER	01/03/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK EISOS GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	MAX-EYTH-STRASSE 1		
City:	WALDENBURG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	74638		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17643100

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414 225 9755

**Email:** docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1825.091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BRAYER
SIGNATURE: /Michael S. Brayer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

507065131

source=01676859#page1.tif source=01676859#page2.tif source=01676859#page3.tif source=01676859#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058605 FRAME: 0816

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by ALEXANDER TREML, of Kreuzweg 26, Erlenbach, DE 74235, JULIA SANWALD, of Ebersteinstrasse 16, Bretten, DE 75015 and STEFAN KLINGLER of Schlehenweg 17, Michelbach/Bilz, DE 74544 to WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK EISOS GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and located and doing business at Max-Eyth-Strasse 1, 74638 Waldenburg DE.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALEXANDER TREML, JULIA SANWALD and STEFAN KLINGLER, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK EISOS GMBH & CO. KG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

# HOLDER FOR A BUTTON CELL, ARRANGEMENT COMPROMISING A HOLDER, AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY MOUNTING A HOLDER

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 17/643,100 filed <u>December 7, 2021</u>, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said WÜRTH ELEKTRONIK EISOS GMBH & CO. KG, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said ALEXANDER TREML, JULIA SANWALD and STEFAN KLINGLER, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said

{01667772.DOC / }

PATENT REEL: 058605 FRAME: 0817

Executed and delivered this <u>03</u> day of <u>1000</u> , 20 <u>2</u> .
JULIA SANWALD
WITNESS:
Signature: Was North
Name: Maus Richter

	Executed and delivered this	<u>day of <u>favivás</u>, 20<u>27</u></u>	
		4.22/	
		ALEXANDER TREML	******
WITNESS:	To Oak		
Signature:	Was Work		
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Maria.	Vlaux Vichter		

{01667772.DOC / }

Attorney Docket No. 1825.091

Executed and delivered this <u>03</u> day of <u>5244055</u>, 20 <u>22</u> STEFAN KLINGLER

WITNESS:

Signature: VIUS HUDW

Name: 10us Kichter

{01667772.000 / }